POWERTEX
Aluminum Chain Block PACB-S1
User Manual
!
GB	 Instruction for use
U
M
PA

Overload Limiter
Assembly #8L
8-7
�--,/ 3
/'
/
1{
4
/ 9
�
5
6
6 7
Spare parts list
Pos Description Qty. 250 kg 500 kg 1000 kg 2000 kg 3000kg
1 Warning tag 1 16.10PACBS10250-1 16.10PACBS10500-1 16.10PACBS11000-1 16.10PACBS12000-1 16.10PACBS13000-1
2 Screw and washer 4 16.10PACBS10250-2 16.10PACBS10500-2 16.10PACBS11000-2 16.10PACBS12000-2 16.10PACBS13000-2
3 Hand wheel cover 1 16.10PACBS10250-3 16.10PACBS10500-3 16.10PACBS11000-3 16.10PACBS12000-3 16.10PACBS13000-3
4 Lock nut 1 16.10PACBS10250-4 16.10PACBS10500-4 16.10PACBS11000-4 16.10PACBS12000-4 16.10PACBS13000-4
5 Washer 1 16.10PACBS10250-5 16.10PACBS10500-5 16.10PACBS11000-5 16.10PACBS12000-5 16.10PACBS13000-5
6 Hand chain 1 16.10PACBS10250-6 16.10PACBS10500-6 16.10PACBS11000-6 16.10PACBS12000-6 16.10PACBS13000-6
7 Master link 1 16.10PACBS10250-7 16.10PACBS10500-7 16.10PACBS11000-7 16.10PACBS12000-7 16.10PACBS13000-7
8 Hand wheel 1 16.10PACBS10250-8 16.10PACBS10500-8 16.10PACBS11000-8 16.10PACBS12000-8 16.10PACBS13000-8
8L Hand wheel with over-
load limiter assembly 1 16.10PACBS10250-8L 16.10PACBS10500-8L 16.10PACBS11000-8L 16.10PACBS12000-8L 16.10PACBS13000-8L
8-1 Lock nut 1 16.10PACBS10250-8-1 16.10PACBS10500-8-1 16.10PACBS11000-8-1 16.10PACBS12000-8-1 16.10PACBS13000-8-1
8-2 Disc spring stopper 1 16.10PACBS10250-8-2 16.10PACBS10500-8-2 16.10PACBS11000-8-2 16.10PACBS12000-8-2 16.10PACBS13000-8-2
8-3 Disc spring 1 16.10PACBS10250-8-3 16.10PACBS10500-8-3 16.10PACBS11000-8-3 16.10PACBS12000-8-3 16.10PACBS13000-8-3
8-4 Disc spring plate 1 16.10PACBS10250-8-4 16.10PACBS10500-8-4 16.10PACBS11000-8-4 16.10PACBS12000-8-4 16.10PACBS13000-8-4
8-5 Brake disc 2 16.10PACBS10250-8-5 16.10PACBS10500-8-5 16.10PACBS11000-8-5 16.10PACBS12000-8-5 16.10PACBS13000-8-5
8-6 Hand wheel with
overload 1 16.10PACBS10250-8-6 16.10PACBS10500-8-6 16.10PACBS11000-8-6 16.10PACBS12000-8-6 16.10PACBS13000-8-6
8-7 Overload limiter knob 1 16.10PACBS10250-8-7 16.10PACBS10500-8-7 16.10PACBS11000-8-7 16.10PACBS12000-8-7 16.10PACBS13000-8-7
9 Ratchet disc 1 16.10PACBS10250-9 16.10PACBS10500-9 16.10PACBS11000-9 16.10PACBS12000-9 16.10PACBS13000-9
10 Brake disc 2 16.10PACBS10250-10 16.10PACBS10500-10 16.10PACBS11000-10 16.10PACBS12000-10 16.10PACBS13000-10
11 Brake hub 1 16.10PACBS10250-11 16.10PACBS10500-11 16.10PACBS11000-11 16.10PACBS12000-11 16.10PACBS13000-11
12 Retainer ring 2 16.10PACBS10250-12 16.10PACBS10500-12 16.10PACBS11000-12 16.10PACBS12000-12 16.10PACBS13000-12
13 Pawl 2 16.10PACBS10250-13 16.10PACBS10500-13 16.10PACBS11000-13 16.10PACBS12000-13 16.10PACBS13000-13
14 Pawl spring 2 16.10PACBS10250-14 16.10PACBS10500-14 16.10PACBS11000-14 16.10PACBS12000-14 16.10PACBS13000-14
15 Stay bolt 4 16.10PACBS10250-15 16.10PACBS10500-15 16.10PACBS11000-15 16.10PACBS12000-15 16.10PACBS13000-15
16 Side plate A assembly 1 16.10PACBS10250-16 16.10PACBS10500-16 16.10PACBS11000-16 16.10PACBS12000-16 16.10PACBS13000-16
17 Load chain guide A 1 16.10PACBS10250-17 16.10PACBS10500-17 16.10PACBS11000-17 16.10PACBS12000-17 16.10PACBS13000-17
18 Load sheave 1 16.10PACBS10250-18 16.10PACBS10500-18 16.10PACBS11000-18 16.10PACBS12000-18 16.10PACBS13000-18
19 Load chain 1 16.10PACBS10250-19 16.10PACBS10500-19 16.10PACBS11000-19 16.10PACBS12000-19 16.10PACBS13000-19
20 Anchor hanger 1 16.10PACBS10250-20 16.10PACBS10500-20 16.10PACBS11000-20 16.10PACBS12000-20 16.10PACBS13000-20
21 Anchor pin 1 16.10PACBS10250-21 16.10PACBS10500-21 16.10PACBS11000-21 16.10PACBS12000-21 16.10PACBS13000-21
22 Load chain guide B 1 16.10PACBS10250-22 16.10PACBS10500-22 16.10PACBS11000-22 16.10PACBS12000-22 16.10PACBS13000-22
23 Stay bolt sleeve 4 16.10PACBS10250-23 16.10PACBS10500-23 16.10PACBS11000-23 16.10PACBS12000-23 16.10PACBS13000-23
24 Side plate B 1 16.10PACBS10250-24 16.10PACBS10500-24 16.10PACBS11000-24 16.10PACBS12000-24 16.10PACBS13000-24
25 Top pin 1 16.10PACBS10250-25 16.10PACBS10500-25 16.10PACBS11000-25 16.10PACBS12000-25 16.10PACBS13000-25
26 Pinion shaft 1 16.10PACBS10250-26 16.10PACBS10500-26 16.10PACBS11000-26 16.10PACBS12000-26 16.10PACBS13000-26
27 Load gear 1 16.10PACBS10250-27 16.10PACBS10500-27 16.10PACBS11000-27 16.10PACBS12000-27 16.10PACBS13000-27
28 Disc gear 2 16.10PACBS10250-28 16.10PACBS10500-28 16.10PACBS11000-28 16.10PACBS12000-28 16.10PACBS13000-28
29 Reinforded plate 1 16.10PACBS10250-29 16.10PACBS10500-29 16.10PACBS11000-29 16.10PACBS12000-29 16.10PACBS13000-29
30 Gear case 1 16.10PACBS10250-30 16.10PACBS10500-30 16.10PACBS11000-30 16.10PACBS12000-30 16.10PACBS13000-30
31 Nameplate 1 16.10PACBS10250-31 16.10PACBS10500-31 16.10PACBS11000-31 16.10PACBS12000-31 16.10PACBS13000-31
32 Rivet 4 16.10PACBS10250-32 16.10PACBS10500-32 16.10PACBS11000-32 16.10PACBS12000-32 16.10PACBS13000-32
33 Top hook assembly 1 16.10PACBS10250-33 16.10PACBS10500-33 16.10PACBS11000-33 16.10PACBS12000-33 16.10PACBS13000-33
34 Latch kit 2 16.10PACBS10250-34 16.10PACBS10500-34 16.10PACBS11000-34 16.10PACBS12000-34 16.10PACBS13000-34
35 Bottom hook assembly 1 16.10PACBS10250-35 16.10PACBS10500-35 16.10PACBS11000-35 16.10PACBS12000-35 16.10PACBS13000-35
36 Load pin and nut 1 16.10PACBS10250-36 16.10PACBS10500-36 16.10PACBS11000-36 16.10PACBS12000-36 16.10PACBS13000-36
37 Bottom hook holder 2 16.10PACBS10250-37 16.10PACBS10500-37 16.10PACBS11000-37 16.10PACBS12000-37 16.10PACBS13000-37
38 Idle sheave 1 16.10PACBS10250-38 16.10PACBS10500-38 16.10PACBS11000-38 16.10PACBS12000-38 16.10PACBS13000-38
39 Quill roller 22 16.10PACBS10250-39 16.10PACBS10500-39 16.10PACBS11000-39 16.10PACBS12000-39 16.10PACBS13000-39
40 Idle shaft 1 16.10PACBS10250-40 16.10PACBS10500-40 16.10PACBS11000-40 16.10PACBS12000-40 16.10PACBS13000-40
41 Screw and nut 2 16.10PACBS10250-41 16.10PACBS10500-41 16.10PACBS11000-41 16.10PACBS12000-41 16.10PACBS13000-41
42 Screw and nut 1 16.10PACBS10250-42 16.10PACBS10500-42 16.10PACBS11000-42 16.10PACBS12000-42 16.10PACBS13000-42
43 Washer 2 16.10PACBS10250-43 16.10PACBS10500-43 16.10PACBS11000-43 16.10PACBS12000-43 16.10PACBS13000-43
8
8 9
CertMax+
The CertMax+ system is a unique leading edge certification management